Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4455 Mariza Chavez 8 Carden of Tucson 10:11.4 6:48
2 2 4487 Tamia Pietila 5 Destiny 10:40.2 7:07
3 3 4486 Kaylena Noland 7 Destiny 11:07.5 7:25
4 4 4456 Coeur'de Cruz 5 Carden of Tucson 11:10.3 7:27
5 4524 Keena Hatsell 8 Herberger Young 11:18.6 7:33
6 5 4384 Gigi Jordan-Barron 5 AoMS Prince 11:30.9 7:41
7 6 4484 Layla Mitchell 7 Destiny 11:54.9 7:57
8 7 4892 Paige Lineweaver 5 Val Vista 12:05.8 8:04
9 4644 Trinity Ryder 6 Leading Edge MV 12:15.0 8:10
10 8 4571 Kella Connelly 6 Heritage Marico 12:27.7 8:19
11 9 4488 Erin Tewawina 8 Destiny 12:30.6 8:21
12 10 4788 Maive Hartsook 8 Legacy N Chndlr 12:36.3 8:25
13 11 4785 Haiely Brown 8 Legacy N Chndlr 12:44.6 8:30
14 12 4574 Sapphire Valadez 6 Heritage Marico 12:48.7 8:33
15 4642 Skyla Moloney 5 Leading Edge MV 12:59.9 8:40
16 13 4458 Tristin Packer 7 Carden of Tucson 13:03.7 8:43
17 14 4459 Elizabeth Shanton 6 Carden of Tucson 13:09.0 8:46
18 4643 Leighton Nyboer 5 Leading Edge MV 13:17.6 8:52
19 15 4391 Khyra Superville 8 AoMS Prince 13:18.1 8:53
20 16 4379 Lileah Duncan 8 AoMS Prince 13:24.9 8:57
21 17 4489 Lili Ana Williamson 8 Destiny 13:29.4 9:00
22 18 4791 Abigail Ogles 6 Legacy N Chndlr 13:37.9 9:06
23 19 4378 Isabella Duncan 5 AoMS Prince 13:43.0 9:09
24 20 4376 Melanie Arvizu 5 AoMS Prince 13:44.3 9:10
25 21 4481 Aliyah Cheney 8 Destiny 13:47.8 9:12
26 22 4457 Reagan Moore 7 Carden of Tucson 13:49.8 9:14
27 23 4385 Michelle Laynes 8 AoMS Prince 13:52.1 9:15
28 24 4896 Lyric Olson 8 Val Vista 13:56.3 9:18
29 25 4485 Alexis Mull 5 Destiny 13:59.0 9:20
30 4526 Elisa Van Etten 8 Herberger Young 14:25.7 9:38
31 26 4898 Alana Rankin 8 Val Vista 14:48.5 9:53
32 27 4894 Kiera Mills 5 Val Vista 14:50.9 9:54
33 28 4573 Ariel Thomas 6 Heritage Marico 14:58.5 9:59
34 29 4572 Adelaide Perez 6 Heritage Marico 15:05.0 10:04
35 30 4570 Lorelei Adams 8 Heritage Marico 15:06.1 10:05
36 31 4387 Dannia Palma-Villegas 7 AoMS Prince 15:12.9 10:09
37 32 4790 Isabella Montoya 6 Legacy N Chndlr 15:36.9 10:25
38 4380 Isabella Gonzalez 6 AoMS Prince 15:43.4 10:29
39 33 4895 Addison Musa 6 Val Vista 16:00.7 10:41
40 34 4792 Sophia Rivera 7 Legacy N Chndlr 16:17.9 10:52
41 4525 Marydith Sudkamp 8 Herberger Young 16:37.6 11:06
42 4377 Jazmine Buffalo 8 AoMS Prince 17:25.0 11:37
43 4393 Caylee Yohn 7 AoMS Prince 17:25.6 11:38
44 4392 Kalisa Todd 5 AoMS Prince 17:28.2 11:39
45 35 4782 Brookyln Anderson 5 Legacy N Chndlr 18:08.9 12:06
46 4482 Kenesha Cheney 6 Destiny 18:12.0 12:08
47 36 4793 Maleeyah Rosas 5 Legacy N Chndlr 18:35.2 12:24
48 4382 Gabriela Guttierrez-Mun 6 AoMS Prince 18:39.7 12:27
49 4786 Riley Clark 6 Legacy N Chndlr 19:20.5 12:54
50 4789 Obehi Lisavet Ighaghon 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:45.6 13:11
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace

51 4784 Nicole Bocchino 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:47.4 13:12
52 4783 Gracie Beimfohr 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:48.1 13:13



Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 37 Destiny (
1 2 4487 Tamia Pietila

2 3 4486 Kaylena Noland

3 6 4484 Layla Mitchell

4 9 4488 Erin Tewawina

5 17 4489 Lili Ana Williamson

6 ( 21) 4481 Aliyah Cheney

7 ( 25) 4485 Alexis Mull

2. 54 Carden of Tucson (
1 1 4455 Mariza Chavez

2 4 4456 Coeur'de Cruz

3 13 4458 Tristin Packer

4 14 4459 Elizabeth Shanton

5 22 4457 Reagan Moore

3. 75 AoMS Prince (
1 5 4384 Gigi Jordan-Barron

2 15 4391 Khyra Superville

3 16 4379 Lileah Duncan

4 19 4378 Isabella Duncan

5 20 4376 Melanie Arvizu

6 ( 23) 4385 Michelle Laynes

7 ( 31) 4387 Dannia Palma-Villegas
4. 105 Legacy North Chandler (
1 10 4788 Maive Hartsook

2 11 4785 Haiely Brown

3 18 4791 Abigail Ogles

4 32 4790 Isabella Montoya

5 34 4792 Sophia Rivera

6 ( 35) 4782 Brookyln Anderson

7 ( 36) 4793 Maleeyah Rosas

5. 107 Heritage Maricopa (
1 8 4571 Kella Connelly

2 12 4574 Sapphire Valadez

3 28 4573 Ariel Thomas

4 29 4572 Adelaide Perez

5 30 4570 Lorelei Adams
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 117 Val Vista Academy ( 14:20.
1 7 4892 Paige Lineweaver 5 12:
2 24 4896 Lyric Olson 8 13:
3 26 4898 Alana Rankin 8 14:
4 27 4894 Kiera Mills 5 14:
5 33 4895 Addison Musa 6 16:

Incomplete Teams:

Herberger Young Scholars
4524 Keena Hatsell 8§,

Leading Edge Mountain View
4644 Trinity Ryder 6,

4526 Elisa Van

4642 Skyla Moloney

5

05.
56.
48.
50.
00.

1:11:42.2 3:54.9)
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Etten 8, 4525 Marydith Sudkamp

5, 4643 Leighton Nyboer 5
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4531 Carson Manha 8 Heritage Gateway 10:22.2 6:55
2 2 4534 Jade Sexauer 7 Heritage Gateway 10:24.3 6:57
3 3 4867 Ellyette Brown 7 Ridgeline 10:32.0 7:02
4 4 4530 London Lundquist 7 Heritage Gateway 10:39.0 7:06
5 5 4535 Abigail Walberg 8 Heritage Gateway 11:07.2 7:25
6 6 4418 Felicia Kang-Lanchier 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:10.4 7:27
7 4877 Iayannah Carlisle 6 Salt River 11:21.6 7:35
8 7 4614 Paityn Buboltz 6 Leading Edge Mar 11:29.8 7:40
9 8 4619 Ashley Keeling 8 Leading Edge Mar 11:29.8 7:40
10 4285 Kylie Comstock 8 Academy Del Sol 11:34.5 7:43
11 9 4410 Mayanelli Reyes 7 Arizona Arts 11:34.8 7:44
12 4287 Ynez Mendoza 7 Academy Del Sol 11:50.5 7:54
13 10 4594 Jenna Vela 6 Imagine E Mesa 11:56.0 7:58
14 11 4585 Macey Carlson 6 Imagine E Mesa 12:04.1 8:03
15 12 4581 Ethina Amado 7 Imagine E Mesa 12:04.6 8:03
16 13 4529 Harley Lundquest 8 Heritage Gateway 12:14.6 8:10
17 14 4528 Sienna Edgar 8 Heritage Gateway 12:15.6 8:11
18 15 4416 Rachel Carl 8 ASU Prep Poly 12:17.8 8:12
19 16 4592 Hannah Scarbrough 7 Imagine E Mesa 12:25.7 8:18
20 17 4408 Ella Heldenbrand 8 Arizona Arts 12:30.2 8:21
21 18 4404 Amara Burroughs 5 Arizona Arts 12:36.4 8:25
22 19 4868 Heba Hamieh 8 Ridgeline 12:42.8 8:29
23 4288 Isela Rodriguez 6 Academy Del Sol 12:44.2 8:30
24 20 4756 Valerie Quinonez 5 Legacy Laveen 12:54.2 8:37
25 21 4590 Faith Mwangi 6 Imagine E Mesa 13:07.2 8:45
26 22 4621 Andrea Rickert 6 Leading Edge Mar 13:11.5 8:48
27 23 4872 Jolie Watson 7 Ridgeline 13:15.6 8:51
28 4882 Pricilla Montiel 5 Salt River 13:22.3 8:55
29 24 4532 Emily Peterson 7 Heritage Gateway 13:40.5 9:07
30 4559 Sandra Martinez 8 Heritage Laveen 13:42.8 9:09
31 25 4622 Ava Romero 5 Leading Edge Mar 13:43.4 9:09
32 26 4618 Natalie Haley 8 Leading Edge Mar 13:45.7 9:11
33 27 4615 Verenice Campos 8 Leading Edge Mar 13:49.8 9:14
34 4450 Winter Ellis 5 Candeo 13:55.8 9:18
35 28 4403 Zoe Brown 8 Arizona Arts 13:56.1 9:18
36 29 4871 Danica Watson 8 Ridgeline 14:03.0 9:22
37 30 4869 Ashly Porter 5 Ridgeline 14:04.6 9:24
38 31 4419 Kinsley McCarty 5 ASU Prep Poly 14:04.6 9:24
39 32 4420 Tessa McMillan 5 ASU Prep Poly 14:05.0 9:24
40 4284 Jocelyn Beltran 6 Academy Del Sol 14:19.0 9:33
41 4558 Tyese Maldonado 8 Heritage Laveen 14:26.3 9:38
42 33 4407 Olivia Garcia 5 Arizona Arts 14:33.1 9:43
43 34 4582 Amy Barrios 6 Imagine E Mesa 14:56.4 9:58
44 35 4587 Kiera Hache 6 Imagine E Mesa 14:57.6 9:59
45 4589 Kami McClure 6 Imagine E Mesa 15:00.5 10:01
46 36 4755 Chinyere Nwafor 7 Legacy Laveen 15:13.2 10:09
47 37 4411 Kendall Rossi 6 Arizona Arts 15:13.4 10:09
48 38 4405 Ellory Fisher 8 Arizona Arts 15:28.5 10:19
49 39 4753 Genessis Gamez 6 Legacy Laveen 15:33.1 10:23
50 40 4617 Shaila Flores 6 Leading Edge Mar 15:35.5 10:24
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Page 6
Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 4588 Salma Hassan 8 Imagine E Mesa 15:38.5 10:26
52 41 4870 Mia Rodriguez 8 Ridgeline 16:26.1 10:58
53 42 4417 Devin Davis West 6 ASU Prep Poly 16:28.2 10:59
54 4595 Kailer Waddle-Totland 7 Imagine E Mesa 16:29.0 11:00
55 43 4754 Layla Hermosillo 6 Legacy Laveen 16:37.5 11:05
56 4878 Star Carlyle 5 Salt River 16:38.8 11:06
57 44 4752 Anne-Marie Daines 6 Legacy Laveen 16:40.9 11:08
58 4591 Isabella Pace 7 Imagine E Mesa 16:45.2 11:11
59 4593 Rylee Schiller 6 Imagine E Mesa 16:54.9 11:17
60 4557 Zobeida Frietz 8 Heritage Laveen 17:20.7 11:34
61 4881 Ella McGilbary 6 Salt River 17:37.1 11:45
62 4613 Kaitlyn Booth 6 Leading Edge Mar 17:37.6 11:46
63 4409 Lauren Lane-Snider 8 Arizona Arts 17:41.1 11:48
64 4586 Nayana Fowler 7 Imagine E Mesa 18:41.6 12:28
65 4584 Madison Campbell 6 Imagine E Mesa 19:02.3 12:42



Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 25 Heritage Gateway ( 10:57.
1 1 4531 Carson Manha 8 10
2 2 4534 Jade Sexauer 7 10:
3 4 4530 London Lundquist 7 10:
4 5 4535 Abigail Walberg 8 11:
5 13 4529 Harley Lundgquest 8 12:
6 14) 4528 Sienna Edgar 8 12
7 24) 4532 Emily Peterson 7 13:
2. 70 Imagine East Mesa ( 12:19.
1 10 4594 Jenna Vela 6 11:
2 11 4585 Macey Carlson 6 12:
3 12 4581 Ethina Amado 7 12:
4 16 4592 Hannah Scarbrough 7 12
5 21 4590 Faith Mwangi 6 13:
6 34) 4582 Amy Barrios 6 14:
7 35) 4587 Kiera Hache 6 14:
3. 88 Leading Edge Maricopa ( 12:44.
1 7 4614 Paityn Buboltz 6 11
2 8 4619 Ashley Keeling 8 11
3 22 4621 Andrea Rickert 6 13:
4 25 4622 Ava Romero 5 13:
5 26 4618 Natalie Haley 8 13:
6 27) 4615 Verenice Campos 8 13:
7 40) 4617 Shaila Flores 6 15:
4. 104 Ridgeline Academy ( 12:55.
1 3 4867 Ellyette Brown 7 10:
2 19 4868 Heba Hamieh 8 12:
3 23 4872 Jolie Watson 7 13:
4 29 4871 Danica Watson 8 14:
5 30 4869 Ashly Porter 5 14:
6 41) 4870 Mia Rodriguez 8 16:
5. 105 Arizona School For The Arts ( 13:02.
1 9 4410 Mayanelli Reyes 7 11:
2 17 4408 Ella Heldenbrand 8 12:
3 18 4404 Amara Burroughs 5 12:
4 28 4403 Zoe Brown 8 13:
5 33 4407 Olivia Garcia 5 14:
6 37) 4411 Kendall Rossi 6 15:
7 38) 4405 Ellory Fisher 8 15:
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Page 8

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 126 ASU Prep Polytechnic (
1 6 4418 Felicia Kang-Lanchier

2 15 4416 Rachel Carl

3 31 4419 Kinsley McCarty

4 32 4420 Tessa McMillan

5 42 4417 Devin Davis West

7. 182 Legacy Laveen (
1 20 4756 Valerie Quinonez

2 36 4755 Chinyere Nwafor

3 39 4753 Genessis Gamez

4 43 4754 Layla Hermosillo

5 44 4752 Anne-Marie Daines

Incomplete Teams:

Salt River
4877 TIayannah Carlisle 6, 4882 Pricilla

4881 Ella McGilbary 6

Academy Del Sol

Jocelyn Beltran

Heritage Laveen

Candeo

6

4450 Winter Ellis 5
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Montiel 5, 4878 Star Carlyle 5,

7, 4288 Isela Rodriguez 6, 4284

4559 Sandra Martinez 8, 4558 Tyese Maldonado 8, 4557 Zobeida Frietz 8



Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4357 Talya Workman 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:31.0 6:21
2 2 4462 Trynitie Garcia 8 Champion Chndlr 9:40.9 6:28
3 3 4299 Aubryn Lindblom 7 ALA Gilbert 10:19.8 6:54
4 4 4353 McKartnie Skousen 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:20.7 6:54
5 5 4814 Brooklynn Dorr 8 Legacy QC 10:21.1 6:55
6 6 4842 Emery Levin 6 Paradise Honors 10:23.7 6:56
7 7 4343 Madeline Delano 6 ALA Queen Creek 10:27.4 6:59
8 8 4767 Jenifer Gordoa 7 Legacy Maricopa 10:36.3 7:05
9 9 4733 Taylor Callison 7 Legacy Glendale 10:37.8 7:06
10 10 4468 Jahnae Tatum 7 Champion Chndlr 10:39.0 7:06
11 11 4465 Kyara Smith 7 Champion Chndlr 10:41.7 7:08
12 12 4469 Kaitlyn Welch 7 Champion Chndlr 10:43.3 7:09
13 13 4738 Addilynn Sutton 6 Legacy Glendale 10:50.1 7:14
14 14 4347 Sarah Larson 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:56.9 7:18
15 4325 Kooper Williams 6 ALA Ironwood 11:02.4 7:22
16 15 4688 Miciah Tanella 5 Legacy Chandler 11:02.6 7:22
17 16 4845 Addison Seabaugh 7 Paradise Honors 11:05.9 7:24
18 17 4667 Samantha Camp 7 Legacy Chandler 11:06.8 7:25
19 18 4508 Skylar Barnum 7 EduPrize QC 11:08.7 7:26
20 19 4300 Jacquelyn Marquez 7 ALA Gilbert 11:15.8 7:31
21 20 4466 Syra Smith 7 Champion Chndlr 11:17.8 7:32
22 21 4804 Abby Keresztes 7 Legacy NW Tucson 11:20.3 7:34
23 22 4835 Lindsay Blaich 7 Paradise Honors 11:22.7 7:36
24 23 4768 Rebecca Greene 8 Legacy Maricopa 11:22.7 7:36
25 24 4354 Tillian Tebbs 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:23.8 7:36
26 25 4342 Brinlee Clouse 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:24.0 7:36
27 26 4846 Lily Seashols 8 Paradise Honors 11:26.4 7:38
28 27 4838 Annabelle Floyd 8 Paradise Honors 11:27.1 7:38
29 28 4849 Natalie Stoddard 8 Paradise Honors 11:27.2 7:39
30 29 4769 Jayla Jones 8 Legacy Maricopa 11:27.4 7:39
31 30 4686 Ava Smith 6 Legacy Chandler 11:30.9 7:41
32 31 4344 Caitlin Dopp 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:34.0 7:43
33 32 4681 Katelyn Munoz 8 Legacy Chandler 11:35.1 7:44
34 33 4848 Zoey Simon 6 Paradise Honors 11:35.4 7:44
35 34 4461 Izabella Cowen 5 Champion Chndlr 11:38.6 7:46
36 4653 Arianna Arendt 8 Legacy Avondale 11:38.9 7:46
37 35 4664 Alyson Avina 5 Legacy Chandler 11:42.8 7:49
38 36 4673 Cayman Knox 7 Legacy Chandler 11:42.8 7:49
39 37 4303 Mari Ray 8 ALA Gilbert 11:45.4 7:51
40 4844 Julie Ryan 6 Paradise Honors 11:45.8 7:51
41 4352 Sadie Silva 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:48.3 7:53
42 4440 Sajani Patel 7 BASIS Peoria 11:48.6 7:53
43 4340 Ivy Brewer 5 ALA Queen Creek 11:48.6 7:53
44 38 4509 Paityn Campbell 8 EduPrize QC 11:50.0 7:54
45 39 4665 Maycie Boblitt 5 Legacy Chandler 11:58.0 7:59
46 40 4816 Gabby Schumacher 6 Legacy QC 12:03.3 8:03
47 4442 Dhiya Ramesh 6 BASIS Phoenix 12:04.5 8:03
48 4668 Arin Chavez 5 Legacy Chandler 12:05.8 8:04
49 41 4817 Madeleine Vennard 8 Legacy QC 12:06.5 8:05
50 42 4734 Alexis Jones 7 Legacy Glendale 12:07.6 8:06
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 43 4765 Marissa Chelius 8 Legacy Maricopa 12:09.2 8:07
52 44 4772 Olivia 0'Dell 8 Legacy Maricopa 12:10.1 8:07
53 45 4815 Sadie Dorr 6 Legacy QC 12:10.2 8:07
54 4837 Emeri Elliston 7 Paradise Honors 12:10.8 8:08
55 4341 Julie Brewer 6 ALA Queen Creek 12:10.9 8:08
56 4605 Vanessa Vonderahe 8 Imagine Surprise 12:12.9 8:09
57 46 4298 Aurora Kirkham 8 ALA Gilbert 12:14.8 8:10
58 47 4813 Hannah Connolly 8 Legacy QC 12:16.2 8:11
59 48 4735 Aryanna Peregrino 7 Legacy Glendale 12:29.5 8:20
60 4348 Kennedy Meza 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:39.1 8:27
61 4674 Avery Laduke 6 Legacy Chandler 12:39.6 8:27
62 49 4770 Saryana Marquez 6 Legacy Maricopa 12:42.7 8:29
63 50 4464 Janyiah Hodges 5 Champion Chndlr 12:43.5 8:29
64 4552 Alina Shaben 7 Heritage Glndl 12:44.2 8:30
65 51 4805 Mia McClellen 7 Legacy NW Tucson 12:44.5 8:30
66 4671 Elisabeth Jaeger 6 Legacy Chandler 12:44.6 8:30
67 4689 Presley Tanghe 6 Legacy Chandler 12:45.3 8:31
68 4356 Jocelyn Weaver 7 ALA Queen Creek 12:48.4 8:33
69 52 4737 Estrella Rodriguez 7 Legacy Glendale 12:52.8 8:36
70 53 4512 Autumn Sanmarco 7 EduPrize QC 12:56.8 8:38
71 4660 Emma Alcaraz 5 Legacy Chandler 12:59.1 8:40
72 4355 Brynlee Weaver 7 ALA Queen Creek 13:03.8 8:43
73 4687 Davis Stanley 6 Legacy Chandler 13:08.1 8:46
74 4345 Zelly Garcia 7 ALA Queen Creek 13:08.6 8:46
75 54 4775 Giselle Wood 7 Legacy Maricopa 13:09.1 8:47
76 4773 Sofia Venegas 8 Legacy Maricopa 13:10.0 8:47
77 4834 Brooklynne Barber 6 Paradise Honors 13:19.4 8:53
78 55 4301 Georgia Mitchell 8 ALA Gilbert 13:21.9 8:55
79 4763 Sarena Amador 8 Legacy Maricopa 13:23.9 8:56
80 4603 Natalie Jimenez 8 Imagine Surprise 13:24.2 8:57
81 4766 Tirza Cortes 6 Legacy Maricopa 13:35.7 9:04
82 4672 Alice Johnson 6 Legacy Chandler 13:40.4 9:07
83 4661 Gabby Alexander 6 Legacy Chandler 13:49.1 9:13
84 4678 Jacqueline Martinez 6 Legacy Chandler 13:50.9 9:14
85 4670 Audrey Hall 6 Legacy Chandler 13:52.0 9:15
86 4771 Aubrey Moore 5 Legacy Maricopa 13:52.7 9:16
87 4716 Madison Paul 5 Legacy Gilbert 13:55.0 9:17
88 4713 Rory Lendzion 6 Legacy Gilbert 13:55.4 9:17
89 4714 Emma Paterson 5 Legacy Gilbert 14:04.1 9:23
90 4843 Samantha Ranus 7 Paradise Honors 14:07.3 9:25
91 4840 Kaitlynn Heilman 6 Paradise Honors 14:08.8 9:26
92 4690 Peyton Young 6 Legacy Chandler 14:12.4 9:29
93 4656 Zoe Raxter 7 Legacy Avondale 14:15.3 9:31
94 56 4511 Sophia Ramirez 6 EduPrize QC 14:15.9 9:31
95 4602 Daniella Fragos 6 Imagine Surprise 14:23.2 9:36
96 4677 Sloan Mackey 7 Legacy Chandler 14:24.5 9:37
97 57 4510 Isabella Padilla 8 EduPrize QC 14:26.7 9:38
98 4655 Natalie Palomino 6 Legacy Avondale 14:30.8 9:41
99 4324 Railey Potthast 8 ALA Ironwood 14:37.4 9:45
100 4836 Charleigh Diddy 7 Paradise Honors 14:57.3 9:59
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Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 4718 Rachael Troop 5 Legacy Gilbert 14:59.4 10:00
102 4669 Jaden Fontana 6 Legacy Chandler 15:00.0 10:00
103 58 4739 Ana Tamo 6 Legacy Glendale 15:02.3 10:02
104 4682 Nevaeh Nava 5 Legacy Chandler 15:11.8 10:08
105 59 4732 Alayna Ashley 5 Legacy Glendale 15:17.1 10:12
106 4841 Sahara Lara 7 Paradise Honors 15:40.3 10:27
107 4680 Aleena Mitwali 6 Legacy Chandler 16:23.4 10:56
108 4549 Renee Alcantar 5 Heritage Glndl 16:34.9 11:04
109 4663 Abigail Archibald 6 Legacy Chandler 16:58.6 11:20
110 60 4513 Kiri Taylor 8 EduPrize QC 17:12.5 11:29
111 4847 Alisha Simeroth 6 Paradise Honors 17:16.2 11:31
112 4666 Maya Brock 7 Legacy Chandler 17:57.5 11:59
113 61 4802 Jackie Catalan 5 Legacy NW Tucson 18:01.8 12:02
114 4774 Hannah Wilson 5 Legacy Maricopa 19:11.2 12:48
115 62 4807 Madeline Shoemaker 6 Legacy NW Tucson 19:28.1 12:59
116 63 4803 Guliana Esquivel 5 Legacy NW Tucson 19:32.6 13:02
117 4654 Layla Fleming 6 Legacy Avondale 22:00.9 14:41
4652 Alexa Anaya 6 Legacy Avondale
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 50 American Leaders QC (
1 1 4357 Talya Workman

2 4 4353 McKartnie Skousen

3 7 4343 Madeline Delano

4 14 4347 Sarah Larson

5 24 4354 Lillian Tebbs

6 ( 25) 4342 Brinlee Clouse

7 ( 31) 4344 Caitlin Dopp

2. 55 Champion Chandler (
1 2 4462 Trynitie Garcia

2 10 4468 Jahnae Tatum

3 11 4465 Kyara Smith

4 12 4469 Kaitlyn Welch

5 20 4466 Syra Smith

6 ( 34) 4461 Izabella Cowen

7 ( 50) 4464 Janyiah Hodges

3. 97 Paradise Honors (
1 6 4842 Emery Levin

2 16 4845 Addison Seabaugh

3 22 4835 Lindsay Blaich

4 26 4846 Lily Seashols

5 27 4838 Annabelle Floyd

6 ( 28) 4849 Natalie Stoddard

7 ( 33) 4848 Zoey Simon

4. 129 Legacy Chandler (
1 15 4688 Miciah Tanella

2 17 4667 Samantha Camp

3 30 4686 Ava Smith

4 32 4681 Katelyn Munoz

5 35 4664 Alyson Avina

6 ( 36) 4673 Cayman Knox

7 ( 39) 4665 Maycie Boblitt

5. 147 Legacy Maricopa (
1 8 4767 Jenifer Gordoa

2 23 4768 Rebecca Greene

3 29 4769 Jayla Jones

4 43 4765 Marissa Chelius

5 44 4772 Olivia O'Dell

6 ( 49) 4770 Saryana Marquez

7 ( 54) 4775 Giselle Wood
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:20.
:27.
56.
:23.
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:23.
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:26.
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52:39.8

53:02.7

55:45.8

56:58.2

57:45.7

1:52.8)

1:36.9)

1:03.4)

0:40.2)

1:33.8)
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler

Team Scores

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 160 American Leaders Gilbert (
1 3 4299 Aubryn Lindblom

2 19 4300 Jacquelyn Marquez

3 37 4303 Mari Ray

4 46 4298 Aurora Kirkham

5 55 4301 Georgia Mitchell

7. 164 Legacy Glendale (
1 9 4733 Taylor Callison

2 13 4738 Addilynn Sutton

3 42 4734 Alexis Jones

4 48 4735 Aryanna Peregrino

5 52 4737 Estrella Rodriguez

6 58) 4739 Ana Tamo

7 59) 4732 Alayna Ashley

8. 178 Legacy Queen Creek (
1 5 4814 Brooklynn Dorr

2 40 4816 Gabby Schumacher

3 41 4817 Madeleine Vennard

4 45 4815 Sadie Dorr

5 47 4813 Hannah Connolly

9. 222 EduPrize Queen Creek (
1 18 4508 Skylar Barnum

2 38 4509 Paityn Campbell

3 53 4512 Autumn Sanmarco

4 56 4511 Sophia Ramirez

5 57 4510 Isabella Padilla

6 60) 4513 Kiri Taylor
10. 258 Legacy NW Tucson (
1 21 4804 Abby Keresztes

2 51 4805 Mia McClellen

3 6l 4802 Jackie Catalan

4 62 4807 Madeline Shoemaker

5 63 4803 Guliana Esquivel
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12:
14:

14

17:
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:15.
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14.
:21.

37.
50.
07.
:29.
52.
02.
17.

:21.
03.
:06.
10.
16.

08.
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56.
15.
:26.
12.

:20.
44
01.
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32.
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Incomplete Teams:

American Leaders Ironwood
4325 Kooper Williams 6, 4324 Railey Potthast 8

Legacy Avondale
4653 Arianna Arendt 8, 4656 Zoe Raxter 7, 4655 Natalie Palomino 6, 4654

Layla Fleming 6

BASIS Peoria
4440 Sajani Patel 7

BASIS Phoenix
4442 Dhiya Ramesh 6

Imagine Surprise
4605 Vanessa Vonderahe 8, 4603 Natalie Jimenez 8, 4602 Daniella Fragos 6

Heritage Glendale
4552 Alina Shaben 7, 4549 Renee Alcantar 5

Legacy Gilbert
4716 Madison Paul 5, 4713 Rory Lendzion 6, 4714 Emma Paterson 5, 4718

Rachael Troop 5



Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4904 Tim Ortiz 8 Val Vista 10:05.4 6:44
2 2 4797 David Knierim 6 Legacy N Chndlr 10:40.8 7:08
3 3 4504 Carter Pollock 8 Destiny 10:48.6 7:13
4 4 4493 Noah Combs 5 Destiny 11:06.2 7:25
5 5 4901 Bryce Lineweaver 7 Val Vista 11:13.1 7:29
6 4577 Vash Livingston 7 Heritage Marico 11:15.4 7:31
7 6 4647 Treyton Clements 6 Leading Edge MV 11:16.2 7:31
8 7 4900 Quincy Bailey 7 Val Vista 11:17.7 7:32
9 8 4503 Joseph Mata 5 Destiny 11:46.9 7:52
10 9 4498 Michael Hogan 5 Destiny 12:06.1 8:05
11 10 4499 Samual Hogan 8 Destiny 12:08.1 8:06
12 11 4502 Clayten Magboo 5 Destiny 12:09.1 8:07
13 12 4398 Anthuan Perez 5 AoMS Prince 12:19.9 8:14
14 13 4506 Carl Tarania 6 Destiny 12:29.2 8:20
15 4500 Colton Hughes 7 Destiny 12:33.3 8:23
16 14 4395 Anthony Gonzalez 8 AoMS Prince 12:37.8 8:26
17 15 4905 Daniel Petersen 6 Val Vista 12:38.4 8:26
18 4831 Clayton Barnes 7 New Way Academy 12:44.4 8:30
19 16 4646 Lincoln Brown 5 Leading Edge MV 12:47.1 8:32
20 17 4902 Dylan Miller 7 Val Vista 12:48.2 8:33
21 4575 Takaru Harris 6 Heritage Marico 12:49.1 8:33
22 18 4645 Abram Bausch 5 Leading Edge MV 12:54.8 8:37
23 4832 Ben Gazaway 8 New Way Academy 13:01.3 8:41
24 19 4798 Peyton Postovit 6 Legacy N Chndlr 13:03.0 8:42
25 20 4800 Jude Tieken-Rullamas 8 Legacy N Chndlr 13:19.6 8:54
26 4495 Johnathan Denny 7 Destiny 13:56.9 9:18
27 21 4394 Rennan Felix 6 AoMS Prince 14:27.8 9:39
28 22 4801 Gavin Washington 6 Legacy N Chndlr 14:36.3 9:45
29 23 4651 Trenton Zimmerman 6 Leading Edge MV 14:36.7 9:45
30 4507 Kaleb Thompson 6 Destiny 14:39.9 9:47
31 4492 Kris Church 5 Destiny 14:51.3 9:55
32 24 4396 Angel Juarez 8 AoMS Prince 14:56.6 9:58
33 4505 Jackson Pollock 7 Destiny 14:57.5 9:59
34 25 4649 Liam Hawkins 5 Leading Edge MV 14:58.3 9:59
35 26 4899 Nicholas Andrade 5 Val Vista 15:04.1 10:03
36 27 4401 Oziah Tonah 5 AoMS Prince 15:20.5 10:14
37 28 4795 Ayden Farley 8 Legacy N Chndlr 15:33.8 10:23
38 29 4796 Jonathan Garcia Montano 6 Legacy N Chndlr 15:58.4 10:39
39 30 4648 Howard Devine 6 Leading Edge MV 16:09.6 10:47
40 4501 Solomon Johnson 8 Destiny 17:04.7 11:24
41 31 4397 John Ian Morgan 5 AoMS Prince 17:18.4 11:33
42 32 4400 Jordan Thomas 6 AoMS Prince 18:20.7 12:14
43 33 4799 Jayden Rivera 5 Legacy N Chndlr 18:20.8 12:14
44 4491 Takius Cheney 7 Destiny 18:40.4 12:27
45 4833 Yoni Weiss 6 New Way Academy 19:38.3 13:06
46 4490 Rueben Boni 7 Destiny 19:58.4 13:19
47 4497 Alejandro Herrera 6 Destiny 22:51.3 15:15
48 34 4903 Declan Naddy 5 Val Vista 23:21.6 15:35
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Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores
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1. 34 Destiny ( 11:35.
1 3 4504 Carter Pollock 8 10:
2 4 4493 Noah Combs 5 11
3 8 4503 Joseph Mata 5 11:
4 9 4498 Michael Hogan 5 12:
5 10 4499 Samual Hogan 8 12:
6 11) 4502 Clayten Magboo 5 12
7 13) 4506 Carl Tarania [ 12
2. 45 Val Vista Academy ( 11:36.
1 1 4904 Tim Ortiz 8 10:
2 5 4901 Bryce Lineweaver 7 11:
3 7 4900 Quincy Bailey 7 11:
4 15 4905 Daniel Petersen S 12:
5 17 4902 Dylan Miller 7 12:
6 26) 4899 Nicholas Andrade 5 15:
7 34) 4903 Declan Naddy 5 23
3. 88 Leading Edge Mountain View ( 13:18.
1 6 4647 Treyton Clements 6 11
2 16 4646 Lincoln Brown 5 12:
3 18 4645 Abram Bausch 5 12:
4 23 4651 Trenton Zimmerman 6 14:
5 25 4649 Liam Hawkins 5 14
0 30) 4648 Howard Devine 6 16:
4. 91 Legacy North Chandler ( 13:26.
1 2 4797 David Knierim 6 10:
2 19 4798 Peyton Postovit 6 13:
3 20 4800 Jude Tieken-Rullamas 8 13:
4 22 4801 Gavin Washington 6 14:
5 28 4795 Ayden Farley 8 15:33.
6 29) 4796 Jonathan Garcia Montano 6 15:58.4
7 33) 4799 Jayden Rivera 5 18
5. 98 AoMS Prince ( 13:56.
1 12 4398 Anthuan Perez 5 12:
2 14 4395 Anthony Gonzalez 8 12:
3 21 4394 Rennan Felix [ 14
4 24 4396 Angel Juarez 8 14
5 27 4401 Oziah Tonah 5 15
6 31) 4397 John Ian Morgan 5 17:
7 32) 4400 Jordan Thomas 6 18

:20.

~ P U1 Oy 00 O WO
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Incomplete Teams:

Heritage Maricopa
4577 Vash Livingston 7, 4575 Takaru Harris 6

New Way Academy
4831 Clayton Barnes 7, 4832 Ben Gazaway 8, 4833 Yoni Weiss 6



Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4539 Talon Lemieux 7 Heritage Gateway 8:58.0 5:59
2 2 4639 Elijah Tanon 8 Leading Edge Mar 9:05.5 6:04
3 3 4544 Gideon Ray 7 Heritage Gateway 9:10.1 6:07
4 4 4291 Caleb Martinez 8 Academy Del Sol 9:13.3 6:09
5 5 4437 Luke Samuelson 8 BASIS Mesa 9:35.2 6:24
6 6 4542 Ryan Nelson 7 Heritage Gateway 9:43.1 6:29
7 7 4425 Joshua Gersitz 6 ASU Prep Poly 9:43.4 6:29
8 8 4888 Jt Enos 8 Salt River 9:44.3 6:30
9 9 4545 Connor Schlerf 7 Heritage Gateway 9:47.5 6:32
10 10 4433 Roland Carpenter 6 BASIS Mesa 9:48.3 6:33
11 11 4292 Christian Martinez 8 Academy Del Sol 9:51.9 6:35
12 12 4546 Ephraim Smith 7 Heritage Gateway 9:53.0 6:36
13 13 4885 0O'Shea Bonner 7 Salt River 9:54.0 6:36
14 4414 Brian Hrnicek 8 Arizona Arts 10:03.5 6:43
15 4415 Dominick Kroeger 8 Arizona Arts 10:04.7 6:44
16 14 4424 Maximus Garcia 6 ASU Prep Poly 10:06.6 6:45
17 15 4540 Kanyon Michaud 8 Heritage Gateway 10:13.4 6:49
18 16 4295 Damian Perez 8 Academy Del Sol 10:16.0 6:51
19 17 4290 Diego Carranco 8 Academy Del Sol 10:16.7 6:52
20 18 4626 Noah Charves 5 Leading Edge Mar 10:17.6 6:52
21 19 4548 Jarom Wright 8 Heritage Gateway 10:28.7 7:00
22 20 4436 Braxton Pearce 7 BASIS Mesa 10:30.3 7:01
23 21 4438 Jack Webb 7 BASIS Mesa 10:32.2 7:02
24 22 4637 Alex Rickert 8 Leading Edge Mar 10:33.8 7:03
25 23 4629 Rafael Escalade 7 Leading Edge Mar 10:44.9 7:10
26 24 4431 Wesley Stivers 7 ASU Prep Poly 10:49.4 7:13
27 25 4423 Louis De Castro 7 ASU Prep Poly 10:49.4 7:13
28 26 4630 Moshe Evans 8 Leading Edge Mar 10:53.2 7:16
29 27 4628 Angel Coy 8 Leading Edge Mar 10:55.1 7:17
30 28 4289 Hector Anaya 7 Academy Del Sol 10:55.7 7:18
31 29 4430 Benjamin Sterenberg 5 ASU Prep Poly 10:56.7 7:18
32 4538 Gage Hathcock 7 Heritage Gateway 10:57.1 7:19
33 30 4635 Hudson Martin 7 Leading Edge Mar 11:06.7 7:25
34 31 4439 Samuel Webb 7 BASIS Mesa 11:07.6 7:26
35 4541 Zachariah Mounteer 8 Heritage Gateway 11:10.6 7:28
36 32 4596 Connor Black 8 Imagine E Mesa 11:16.1 7:31
37 33 4422 Matthew Crowder 5 ASU Prep Poly 11:19.0 7:33
38 34 4600 Grant Sanders 6 Imagine E Mesa 11:21.4 7:35
39 4633 Camden Kellum 7 Leading Edge Mar 11:26.4 7:38
40 4873 Preston Deal 7 Ridgeline 11:27.6 7:39
41 35 4891 Cameron Track 6 Salt River 11:30.2 7:41
42 36 4567 Jaden Mayer 7 Heritage Laveen 11:34.8 7:44
43 37 4435 Jack Miller 6 BASIS Mesa 11:34.8 7:44
44 38 4429 Delane Rodriguez 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:41.6 7:48
45 4547 Odin Welker 7 Heritage Gateway 11:46.8 7:52
46 4636 Leonardo Munoz 7 Leading Edge Mar 11:51.7 7:55
47 39 4568 Quinn Peto 7 Heritage Laveen 11:55.6 7:58
48 40 4762 Sebastian Roman 7 Legacy Laveen 11:57.7 7:59
49 41 4883 Mark Andreas 5 Salt River 11:58.3 7:59
50 42 4566 Abdiel Holley 8 Heritage Laveen 12:01.5 8:01
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Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 4634 Conner Kellum 5 Leading Edge Mar 12:02.0 8:02
52 43 4761 Mateo Roman 5 Legacy Laveen 12:07.2 8:05
53 44 4564 Joseph Garcia 8 Heritage Laveen 12:11.3 8:08
54 45 4563 Matthew Gale 8 Heritage Laveen 12:13.5 8:09
55 4421 Samuel Bacarella 6 ASU Prep Poly 12:15.5 8:11
56 4426 Nathan Laureano 7 ASU Prep Poly 12:17.2 8:12
57 46 4884 Kylen Bonner 8 Salt River 12:39.0 8:26
58 4876 Elijah Simon 7 Ridgeline 12:42.0 8:28
59 4623 James Adams 8 Leading Edge Mar 12:43.6 8:30
60 4427 Joshua Mrzyglod 5 ASU Prep Poly 12:49.9 8:34
61 4537 Seth Brown 8 Heritage Gateway 12:50.7 8:34
62 4627 Keaton Cox 5 Leading Edge Mar 12:54.4 8:37
63 4452 Ethan Rauch 6 Candeo 12:56.2 8:38
64 4428 Aidan Rodriguez 5 ASU Prep Poly 13:12.2 8:49
65 4454 Trenton Webb 6 Candeo 13:18.3 8:53
66 47 4599 Marco Romo Ruiz 7 Imagine E Mesa 13:21.4 8:55
67 4631 Cody Garner 7 Leading Edge Mar 13:50.6 9:14
68 4638 Michael Romero 7 Leading Edge Mar 14:05.0 9:24
69 4451 Oliver Farley 6 Candeo 14:05.0 9:24
70 48 4758 Connor Bowman 8 Legacy Laveen 14:23.7 9:36
71 49 4757 Dominic Adame 6 Legacy Laveen 14:23.8 9:36
72 50 4598 Josiah Mousa 6 Imagine E Mesa 14:29.8 9:40
73 51 4597 Ahmed Hassan 6 Imagine E Mesa 14:30.5 9:41
74 52 4565 Luke Hale 7 Heritage Laveen 15:08.2 10:06
75 4412 Balen Fisher 6 Arizona Arts 16:24.3 10:57
76 53 4759 Tommy Davis 5 Legacy Laveen 16:51.0 11:14
77 54 4293 Urijah Moreno 5 Academy Del Sol 16:54.5 11:17
78 55 4760 Malachi Fish 5 Legacy Laveen 17:18.3 11:33
79 56 4887 Kymani Carlyle 6 Salt River 17:55.0 11:57
80 4543 Elijah Ortega 8 Heritage Gateway 19:38.0 13:06
81 57 4890 Kaine Reid 6 Salt River 19:43.3 13:09
82 4453 Hunter Thomas 6 Candeo 20:06.8 13:25
83 4889 Alexander Lewis 6 Salt River 21:34.9 14:24
84 4625 Jose Campos 7 Leading Edge Mar 21:42.2 14:29
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 31 Heritage Gateway

1 1 4539 Talon Lemieux

2 3 4544 Gideon Ray

3 6 4542 Ryan Nelson

4 9 4545 Connor Schlerf

5 12 4546 Ephraim Smith

6 15) 4540 Kanyon Michaud

7 19) 4548 Jarom Wright

2. 76 Academy Del Sol

1 4 4291 Caleb Martinez

2 11 4292 Christian Martinez
3 16 4295 Damian Perez

4 17 4290 Diego Carranco

5 28 4289 Hector Anaya

6 54) 4293 Urijah Moreno

3. 87 BASIS Mesa

1 5 4437 Luke Samuelson

2 10 4433 Roland Carpenter
3 20 4436 Braxton Pearce

4 21 4438 Jack Webb

5 31 4439 Samuel Webb

6 37) 4435 Jack Miller

4. 91 Leading Edge Maricopa
1 2 4639 Elijah Tanon

2 18 4626 Noah Charves

3 22 4637 Alex Rickert

4 23 4629 Rafael Escalade
5 26 4630 Moshe Evans

6 27) 4628 Angel Coy

7 30) 4635 Hudson Martin

5. 99 ASU Prep Polytechnic

1 7 4425 Joshua Gersitz

2 14 4424 Maximus Garcia

3 24 4431 Wesley Stivers

4 25 4423 Louls De Castro
5 29 4430 Benjamin Sterenberg
6 33) 4422 Matthew Crowder
7 38) 4429 Delane Rodriguez
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 143 Salt River ( 11:09.2 55:45.8 2:54.7)
1 8 4888 Jt Enos 8 9:44.3
2 13 4885 0O'Shea Bonner 7 9:54.0
3 35 4891 Cameron Track 6 11:30.2
4 41 4883 Mark Andreas 5 11:58.3
5 46 4884 Kylen Bonner 8 12:39.0
6 ( 56) 4887 Kymani Carlyle 6 17:55.0
7 ( 57) 4890 Kaine Reid 6 19:43.3
7. 206 Heritage Laveen ( 11:59.4 59:56.7 0:38.7)
1 36 4567 Jaden Mayer 7 11:34.8
2 39 4568 Quinn Peto 7 11:55.6
3 42 4566 Abdiel Holley 8 12:01.5
4 44 4564 Joseph Garcia 8 12:11.3
5 45 4563 Matthew Gale 8 12:13.5
0 ( 52) 4565 Luke Hale 7 15:08.2
8. 214 Imagine East Mesa ( 12:59.9 1:04:59.2 3:14.4)
1 32 4596 Connor Black 8 11:16.1
2 34 4600 Grant Sanders 6 11:21.4
3 47 4599 Marco Romo Ruiz 7 13:21.4
4 50 4598 Josiah Mousa 6 14:29.8
5 51 4597 Ahmed Hassan 6 14:30.5
9. 233 Legacy Laveen ( 13:56.7 1:09:43.4 4:53.3)
1 40 4762 Sebastian Roman 7 11:57.7
2 43 4761 Mateo Roman 5 12:07.2
3 48 4758 Connor Bowman 8 14:23.7
4 49 4757 Dominic Adame 6 14:23.8
5 53 4759 Tommy Davis 5 16:51.0
6 ( 55) 4760 Malachi Fish 5 17:18.3

Incomplete Teams:

Arizona School For The Arts
4414 Brian Hrnicek 8, 4415 Dominick Kroeger 8, 4412 Balen Fisher 6

Ridgeline Academy
4873 Preston Deal 7, 4876 Elijah Simon 7

Candeo
4452 Ethan Rauch 6, 4454 Trenton Webb 6, 4451 Oliver Farley 6, 4453
Hunter Thomas 6
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Event 6

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IITI

Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

Name

Year

School

Finals

Pace
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28
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33
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35
36
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42
43
44

4317
4479
4729
4375
4312
4477
4521
4371
4332
4373
4779
4606
4476
4825
4856
4359
4866
4372
4310
4360
4363
4723
4474
4307
4727
4855
4859
4366
4726
4475
4314
4829
4331
4316
4691
4860
4748
4861
4358
4365
4367
4374
4516
4704
4745
4523
4608
4609
4610
4553

Lucas Witcher
Tristan Wells
Samuel Whiting
August Vetsch
Nicks Nielson
Jose Ruiz

Josh Swatzell
Jordan Santo
Aidan McBride
Cesar Varela
Fillmon Kednmarey
Christian Head
Jesus Ruiz
Carson Pack
Jacob Levin
Joseph Carr
Caleb Wamble
Zachary Shipp
Chase Jones
Lincoln Carr
Jacob Larson
Kody Landeryou
Amin Morgan
Andre Christenson
Angelo Torres
Trevor Larson
Caleb Murlatt
Sy McBride
Casen Stowe
Robin Oladipo
Joshua Ritchie
Matias Vera
Devon Lindenstein
Tyce Washington
Eddie Alcaraz
Julian Navarette Rodrig
Parker Schmidt
Evan Prescott
Colten Brewer
Spencer Lawlor
Brady Monsen
Josh Varney
Gavin Edgerton
Sebastian Knox
Landen Owens
Josh Taylor
Jake Kovac
Jacob Peterson
Braiden Wellmen
Derrick Heaton
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ALA Gilbert
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ALA Queen Creek
ALA Gilbert
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EduPrize QC

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Ironwood
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Legacy Maricopa
Imagine Surprise
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ALA Queen Creek
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Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 45 4522 Jaxon Taylor 7 EduPrize QC 10:58.0 7:19
52 4446 Amhad Garuba 6 BASIS Phoenix 10:59.3 7:20
53 46 4709 Payton Miller 5 Legacy Chandler 11:00.2 7:21
54 47 4857 Jacob Mahenski 8 Paradise Honors 11:03.4 7:23
55 48 4820 Gabriel Doster 7 Legacy QC 11:07.0 7:25
56 49 4828 Jacob Vennard 6 Legacy QC 11:08.4 7:26
57 50 4699 Henry Gadow 6 Legacy Chandler 11:11.3 7:28
58 51 4701 Landen Hansen 5 Legacy Chandler 11:12.5 7:29
59 52 4819 Khien Coriell 5 Legacy QC 11:14.1 7:30
60 53 4823 Cash Hughes 5 Legacy QC 11:14.7 7:30
61 4853 Kaleb Jarmen 8 Paradise Honors 11:15.1 7:31
62 4556 Lucas Uribe 8 Heritage Glndl 11:15.5 7:31
63 4370 Josh Rosas 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:16.3 7:31
64 54 4741 Aiden Ashley 7 Legacy Glendale 11:16.3 7:31
65 55 4721 Brayden Dobbs 6 Legacy Gilbert 11:17.0 7:32
66 4858 Colton Mitton 8 Paradise Honors 11:20.5 7:34
67 4658 Gordon Earl 8 Legacy Avondale 11:24.3 7:37
68 56 4330 Matthew Howell 7 ALA Ironwood 11:26.7 7:38
69 57 4517 Eddie Sanchez 7 EduPrize QC 11:28.2 7:39
70 58 4308 Gannon Clarkson 8 ALA Gilbert 11:32.3 7:42
71 59 4750 Matthew Tecco 5 Legacy Glendale 11:35.2 7:44
72 60 4731 Christopher Willis 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:35.3 7:44
73 61 4334 Henry Miller 5 ALA Ironwood 11:35.7 7:44
74 62 4327 Michael Ciaramella 7 ALA Ironwood 11:39.4 7:47
75 63 4780 Justice Lawrence- Johns 5 Legacy Maricopa 11:41.6 7:48
76 64 4722 Mason Freels 6 Legacy Gilbert 11:49.9 7:54
77 4728 Jack Troop 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:51.4 7:55
78 65 4472 Zachary Buck 7 Champion Chndlr 11:52.1 7:55
79 66 4740 Brandon Alarcon 5 Legacy Glendale 11:57.3 7:59
80 67 4826 Adriel Quek 7 Legacy QC 12:00.3 8:01
81 4362 Maddox Kan 7 ALA Queen Creek 12:00.5 8:01
82 68 4607 Nathan Jimenez 7 Imagine Surprise 12:05.1 8:04
83 4822 Jonathan Frantsvog 6 Legacy QC 12:11.4 8:08
84 69 4702 Braxten Jolley 7 Legacy Chandler 12:19.2 8:13
85 4725 Ethan Rubalcava 7 Legacy Gilbert 12:19.4 8:13
86 4811 Zachary Neasham 5 Legacy NW Tucson 12:26.5 8:18
87 70 4710 Patrick Munoz 6 Legacy Chandler 12:31.4 8:21
88 4865 Braden Stroh 8 Paradise Honors 12:38.4 8:26
89 4830 Carter Wright 5 Legacy QC 12:38.7 8:26
90 4361 Morgan Harris 7 ALA Queen Creek 12:39.5 8:27
91 71 4514 Owen Cook 7 EduPrize QC 12:40.5 8:27
92 4818 Parker Connolly 6 Legacy QC 12:41.7 8:28
93 4364 Smith Lawlor 6 ALA Queen Creek 12:45.4 8:31
94 4724 Erik Mazon 6 Legacy Gilbert 12:47.7 8:32
95 72 4751 Tyler Tillotson 6 Legacy Glendale 12:53.0 8:36
96 73 4520 Caleb Schultz 7 EduPrize QC 12:55.1 8:37
97 74 4744 Emerson Dragon 7 Legacy Glendale 12:57.9 8:39
98 4749 Damien Stocker 6 Legacy Glendale 12:59.6 8:40
99 4705 Matthew Kvasnicka 5 Legacy Chandler 13:11.1 8:48
100 75 4777 Camreon Bronner 5 Legacy Maricopa 13:25.6 8:58
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 76 4781 Jens Robinson 6 Legacy Maricopa 13:26.1 8:58
102 4827 Ryan Sapp 7 Legacy QC 13:43.3 9:09
103 4368 Tanner Nielson 8 ALA Queen Creek 13:49.0 9:13
104 4730 Jace Williams 6 Legacy Gilbert 13:51.1 9:15
105 4518 Jason Santiago 7 EduPrize QC 13:51.6 9:15
106 77 4778 Gavin Hayes 6 Legacy Maricopa 14:01.3 9:21
107 4657 Tyrell Curry 6 Legacy Avondale 14:12.2 9:29
108 4851 Joseph Delli Bovi 8 Paradise Honors 14:13.3 9:29
109 4864 Josiah Sobarzo 6 Paradise Honors 14:15.2 9:31
110 4850 Ashton Avelar 8 Paradise Honors 14:20.4 9:34
111 4554 Max Mills 7 Heritage Glndl 14:21.5 9:35
112 4824 Kortin Jenkins 5 Legacy QC 14:26.4 9:38
113 4809 Peyton Bass 6 Legacy NW Tucson 14:28.6 9:40
114 78 4339 Cai Williams 8 ALA Ironwood 14:47.7 9:52
115 4311 Hyrum McClure 6 ALA Gilbert 14:48.3 9:53
116 79 4478 Jaxon Strain 5 Champion Chndlr 14:52.8 9:56
117 4694 Nicklaus Campbell 5 Legacy Chandler 14:57.6 9:59
118 80 4336 Kayleb Rios-Moncada 7 ALA Ironwood 15:28.1 10:19
119 4473 Nathan Jarman 6 Champion Chndlr 15:31.7 10:22
120 81 4776 Alberto Aguilera 5 Legacy Maricopa 15:34.2 10:23
121 4445 Chris Fayen 6 BASIS Phoenix 15:34.6 10:24
122 4555 Peyton Troup 5 Heritage Glndl 15:37.9 10:26
123 4852 Samuel Hartsock 7 Paradise Honors 15:55.6 10:38
124 4519 John Santiago 6 EduPrize QC 1l6:11.1 10:48
125 4447 Sandesh Gurram 7 BASIS Phoenix 16:22.2 10:55
126 4448 Etan Kotler 6 BASIS Phoenix 16:24.5 10:57
127 4328 Christopher Connor 7 ALA Ironwood 16:31.6 11:02
128 4695 Noah Campbell 7 Legacy Chandler 16:45.4 11:11
129 4862 Alexandro Rosas 6 Paradise Honors 16:52.6 11:16
130 4693 Nicholas Bree 6 Legacy Chandler 18:34.3 12:23
4659 Jonathan Mello 8 Legacy Avondale
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 56 American Leaders QC ( 9:25.7 47:08.5 0:55.06)
1 4 4375 August Vetsch 8 8:55.2

2 8 4371 Jordan Santo 8 9:14.9

3 10 4373 Cesar Varela 8 9:24.8

4 16 4359 Joseph Carr 7 9:42.8

5 18 4372 Zachary Shipp 38 9:50.8

6 20) 4360 Lincoln Carr 6 9:51.7

7 21) 4363 Jacob Larson 6 9:57.1

2. 73 Champion Chandler ( 9:25.7 47:08.1 1:53.0)
1 2 4479 Tristan Wells 8 8:21.0

2 [ 4477 Jose Ruiz 8 9:01.5

3 13 4476 Jesus Ruiz 6 9:32.2

4 23 4474 Amin Morgan 6 9:59.4

5 29 4475 Robin Oladipo 6 10:14.0

6 65) 4472 Zachary Buck 7 11:52.1

7 79) 4478 Jaxon Strain 5 14:52.8

3. 79 American Leaders Gilbert ( 9:27.5 47:17.3 2:06.1)
1 1 4317 Lucas Witcher 8 8:09.3

2 5 4312 Nicks Nielson 7 9:01.2

3 19 4310 Chase Jones 7 9:51 .7

4 24 4307 Andre Christenson 8 9:59.7

5 30 4314 Joshua Ritchie 8 10:15.4

6 33) 4316 Tyce Washington 7 10:19.0

7 58) 4308 Gannon Clarkson 8 11:32.3

4. 120 Paradise Honors ( 9:58.2 49:50.8 0:40.8)
1 15 4856 Jacob Levin 7 9:40.5

2 17 4866 Caleb Wamble 8 9:43.0

3 26 4855 Trevor Larson 8 10:01.4

4 27 4859 Caleb Murlatt 7 10:04.6

5 35 4860 Julian Navarette Rodriguez 7 10:21.3

6 37) 4861 Evan Prescott 8 10:25.5

7 47) 4857 Jacob Mahenski 8 11:03.4

5. 133 Legacy Gilbert ( 10:03.5 50:17.5 2:25.7)
1 3 4729 Samuel Whiting 8 8:51.3

2 22 4723 Kody Landeryou 8 9:59.1

3 25 4727 Angelo Torres 8 9:59.7

4 28 4726 Casen Stowe 8 10:10.4

5 55 4721 Brayden Dobbs 6 11:17.0

6 60) 4731 Christopher Willis 8 11:35.3

7 64) 4722 Mason Freels [ 11:49.9
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 188 EduPrize Queen Creek (
1 7 4521 Josh Swatzell

2 38 4516 Gavin Edgerton

3 41 4523 Josh Taylor

4 45 4522 Jaxon Taylor

5 57 4517 Eddie Sanchez

6 (71) 4514 Owen Cook

7 ( 73) 4520 Caleb Schultz

7. 194 Legacy Queen Creek (
1 14 4825 Carson Pack

2 31 4829 Matias Vera

3 48 4820 Gabriel Doster

4 49 4828 Jacob Vennard

5 52 4819 Khien Coriell

6 ( 53) 4823 Cash Hughes

7 ( 67) 4826 Adriel Quek

8. 209 1Imagine Surprise (
1 12 4606 Christian Head

2 42 4608 Jake Kovac

3 43 4609 Jacob Peterson

4 44 4610 Braiden Wellmen

5 68 4607 Nathan Jimenez

9. 220 Legacy Chandler (
1 34 4691 Eddie Alcaraz

2 39 4704 Sebastian Knox

3 46 4709 Payton Miller

4 50 4699 Henry Gadow

5 51 4701 Landen Hansen

6 ( 69) 4702 Braxten Jolley

7 (70) 4710 Patrick Munoz
10. 220 American Leaders Ironwood (
1 9 4332 Aidan McBride

2 32 4331 Devon Lindenstein

3 56 4330 Matthew Howell

4 61 4334 Henry Miller

5 62 4327 Michael Ciaramella

6 (78) 4339 Cai Williams

7 ( 80) 4336 Kayleb Rios-Moncada
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Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

11. 255 Legacy Glendale ( 11:10.8 55:54.0 1:35.2)
1 36 4748 Parker Schmidt [ 10:22.1

2 40 4745 Landen Owens [ 10:43.1

3 54 4741 Aiden Ashley 7 11:16.3

4 59 4750 Matthew Tecco 5 11:35.2

5 66 4740 Brandon Alarcon 5 11:57.3

6 (72) 4751 Tyler Tillotson 6 12:53.0

7 (74) 4744 Emerson Dragon 7 12:57.9

12. 302 Legacy Maricopa ( 12:24.7 1:02:03.5 4:32.4)
1 11 4779 Fillmon Kednmarey 8 9:28.9

2 63 4780 Justice Lawrence- Johnson 5 11:41.6

3 75 4777 Camreon Bronner 5 13:25.6

4 76 4781 Jens Robinson S 13:26.1

5 77 4778 Gavin Hayes 6 14:01.3

6 ( 81) 4776 Alberto Aguilera 5 15:34.2

Incomplete Teams:

Heritage Glendale
4553 Derrick Heaton 5, 4556 Lucas Uribe 8, 4554 Max Mills 7, 4555 Peyton
Troup 5

BASIS Phoenix
4446 Amhad Garuba 6, 4445 Chris Fayen 6, 4447 Sandesh Gurram 7, 4448 Etan
Kotler 6

Legacy Avondale
4658 Gordon Earl 8, 4657 Tyrell Curry 6, 4659 Jonathan Mello 8

Legacy NW Tucson
4811 Zachary Neasham 5, 4809 Peyton Bass 6
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Coyote Classic

Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 4470 Kailyn Wells 4 Champion Chndlr 6:42.1 6:43
2 4897 Liyah Petersen 4 Val Vista 8:19.2 8:20
3 4736 Ashlee Persson 4 Legacy Glendale 8:26.0 8:26
4 4893 Delilah Miller 4 Val Vista 9:20.0 9:20



Coyote Classic
Hosted by Legacy North Chandler
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 4747 Lincoln Schmidt 4 Legacy Glendale 7:17.2 7:18
2 4746 Maxwell Ruhl 4 Legacy Glendale 7:42.9 7:43

3 4874 Mason Graminske 4 Ridgeline

7:46.0 7:406
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